

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.  
14198 of 2025**

**In F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 27441 of 2025**

=====

**PRAVINBHAI BHIKHUBHAI KATOSNA**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MR A. U. SAPHIYA(9891) for the Applicant(s) No. 1**

**MR HK PATEL APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA**

**Date : 25/07/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Issue notice to the respondents, making it returnable on 02.09.2025. The learned A.P.P. waives service of notice for the respondent – State.

**(L. S. PIRZADA, J)**

Hitesh