

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
14198 of 2025**

In F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 27441 of 2025

=====

PRAVINBHAI BHIKHUBHAI KATOSNA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR A. U. SAPHIYA(9891) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 02/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Rohit R. Sharma has instructions to appear on behalf of private respondent nos.2 to 4 and seeks permission to file Vakalatnama. Registry to accept the Vakalatnama.

As per the request, S.O. to 22.09.2025.

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

JCP