

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
14198 of 2025****In F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 27441 of 2025**

=====

PRAVINBHAI BHIKHUBHAI KATOSNA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR A. U. SAPHIYA(9891) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR ROHITKUMAR R SHARMA(12025) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI**Date : 22/09/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Today, when the matter was called out, none remained present for the applicant. Learned advocate for the private respondents has submitted that he has not been provided with the papers. Hence, the petitioner is directed to provide copy to the respondents. Any lapse in providing copy to the respondent, would constrain this Court to pass appropriate orders.

List the matter on 04.11.2025.

Sd/-
(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

MVP