

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.  
14198 of 2025**

**In F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION/27441/2025**

=====

**PRAVINBHAI BHIKHUBHAI KATOSNA**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR A. U. SAPHIYA(9891) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR ROHITKUMAR R SHARMA(12025) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

MR. UTKARSH SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL**

**Date : 30/01/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Despite of the order dated 22.09.2025 passed by the coordinate bench of this Court, applicant has not provided the copies of papers to the respondent. The applicant is directed to provide the copies of papers to the respondent today.

Stand over to 06.02.2026.

NITIN MAKWANA

**(P. M. RAVAL, J)**