

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
14198 of 2025****In F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION/27441/2025**

=====

PRAVINBHAI BHIKHUBHAI KATOSNA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR A. U. SAPHIYA(9891) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR ROHITKUMAR R SHARMA(12025) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

ROHAN SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL**Date : 06/02/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. A.U. Vora, learned advocate, appearing on behalf of learned advocate Mr. A.U. Saphiya, states that learned advocate who is appearing in the matter, could not remain present due to some personal difficulty. He further points out that it is required to be ascertained whether the copies, as directed by this Court on 22.09.2025, have been supplied by the other side or not.

As a last chance, the matter is adjourned to **20.02.2026**. It is made clear that if the matter does not proceed on merits on the next date, the Court shall dismiss the matter for default for want of prosecution.

(P. M. RAVAL, J)

MOHD SAIF ULLAH