

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
14198 of 2025**

In

F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION/27441/2025

=====

PRAVINBHAI BHIKHUBHAI KATOSNA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AU SAPHIYA(9891) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR ROHITKUMAR R SHARMA(12025) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

MS JYOTI BHATT, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 10/04/2026

ORDER

Heard learned advocate for the applicant.

Let the schedule of payment of money be produced on
record with the details of arrears amount.

Let the matter be listed on **JUNE 15, 2026**.

CAROLINE

Sd/-
(GITA GOPI, J)